
 

 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING AMENDMENT 1 TO THE 
CONTRACT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NEVADA AND ZAG 
TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT 
TERMINATION DATE FROM JUNE 30, 2020 TO JUNE 30, 2021, 
AND AUTHORIZING THE CHAIR OF THE BOARD OF 
SUPERVISORS TO EXECUTE THE AMENDMENT 

 
WHEREAS, County computers and servers require ongoing maintenance to ensure County 

business is conducted on equipment that is properly secured and configured. To do so manually is 
labor intensive, and the management software was need to be successful in this task; and 

 
WHEREAS, on June 25, 2019 the Board approved a contract with ZAG Technical 

Services, Inc. to provide these implementation, maintenance and consulting services in the 
amount of $44,423.23 for the term of June 14, 2019 through June 30, 2020; and  

 
WHEREAS, additional time is needed to complete the scope of work outlined in the 

original contract resulting in the need to amend the contract to extend the termination date to June 
30, 2021.  

 
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Nevada, 

State of California, that Amendment No. 1 to the Contract between the County of Nevada and 
ZAG Technical Services, Inc to provide Information System Consulting Services to install, 
configure and tune the system management solution (Microsoft System Center) extending the 
contract termination date from June 30, 2020 to June 30, 2021 be and hereby is approved in the 
attached Amendment No 1 and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby 
authorized to execute the Amendment behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from:   
0101-11007-531-3000 521520  
 
 
 


